

# Nutrition *Guide*



Last updated September, 2019

[www.baskinrobbins.ca](http://www.baskinrobbins.ca)

Baskin-Robbins® has made a reasonable effort to provide nutritional and ingredient information based upon standard product formulations and following the Canadian guidelines using formulation and nutrition labeling software. Variations may occur due to: seasonal conditions; regional differences; ingredient substitutions and differences in product assembly or size at the restaurant. Test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations may not be included and not all items listed may be available in all restaurants. Any customers with specific dietary concerns are advised to call our customer care line **(1-800-859-5339)**.

**Flavour offerings may vary by store.**

LEGEND

NSA

= No Sugar Added

NF

= Non Fat



**BERRY COOKIES 'N CREAM**  
**FROZEN YOGURT**

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT**

Yogurt Base [Nonfat Milk, Cream, Yogurt Culture], Strawberry Flavoured Fruit Base [Strawberry Puree, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Citric Acid, Locust Bean Gum, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Colour (Carrot, Black Currant)], Triple Berry Ribbon [Sugar, Blueberries, Strawberries, Cranberries, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Red Cabbage Extract (Colour), Natural Flavour], Nonfat Milk, Cream, Creme-Filled Chocolate Sandwich Cookies [Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa processed with alkali, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil), Dried Cane Syrup, Natural Flavours, Baking Soda, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Bean], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Guar Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan], Red Beet Colour.

\*Contains Live Yogurt Cultures (Streptococcus Thermophilus, Lactobacillus delbrueckii subsp. Bulgaricus)

**CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)**

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

Kosher Certified BR# 5142

**NUTRITIONAL DATA**

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 130</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 5 g</b>	<b>8 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 3 g + Trans / trans 0.1 g	<b>16 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 15 mg</b>	<b>5 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 55 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 20 g</b>	<b>7 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	<b>4 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>2 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>8 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>2 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

NSA

**CARAMEL TURTLE TRUFFLE**  
**FROZEN DAIRY DESSERT**

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT**

Nonfat Milk, No Sugar Added Dessert Base [Maltitol, Maltodextrin, Polydextrose, Whey Protein Isolate, Guar Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan, Sucralose], No Sugar Added Caramel Ribbon [Maltitol Syrup, Nonfat Milk, Heavy Cream, Glycerine, Whey, Salt, Pectin, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan], Cream, No Sugar Added Caramel Turtles [Maltitol, Refined Coconut Oil, Lactitol, Maltitol Syrup, Evaporated Milk, Cocoa processed with alkali, Heavy Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Salt], Natural and Artificial Flavour, Annatto (Colour).

**WARNING:** Sensitive individuals may experience a laxative effect from excessive consumption of this product.

**CONTAINS: Milk, Soy**

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

Kosher Certified BR# 1521

**NUTRITIONAL DATA**

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 120</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 5 g</b>	<b>8 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 3.5 g + Trans / trans 0.1 g	<b>18 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 15 mg</b>	<b>5 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 75 mg</b>	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 24 g</b>	<b>8 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 2 g	<b>8 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 4 g Sugar Alcohols / Polyalcools 15 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>4 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>2 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>10 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>2 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CHERRIES JUBILEE

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Sweetened Cherry Halves (Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates for Colour (Prune, Blueberry, Purple Carrot), Natural Flavours), Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates for Colour (Pumpkin, Apple, Beetroot, Sweet Potato, Radish), Natural and Artificial Flavours, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0410

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 140	
Fat / Lipides 7 g	11 %
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g	24 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 45 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 16 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 12 g	
Protein / Protéines 2 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CHOCOLATE CHIP

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Chocolate Liquor processed with alkali, Milkfat, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin], Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Natural and Artificial Flavour, Beta Carotene (Colour),Caramel Colour.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0606

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 150	
Fat / Lipides 10 g	15 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	32 %
+ Trans / trans 0.3 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 35 mg	12 %
Sodium / Sodium 55 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 15 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	8 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	4 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CHOCOLATE

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides,Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan).

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0600

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 140	
Fat / Lipides 8 g	12 %
Saturated / saturés 5 g	27 %
+ Trans / trans 0.3 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 70 mg	3 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 16 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	6 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Pasteurized Eggs, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin), Corn Starch, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavour, Salt], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Chocolatey Chips [Sugar, Refined Coconut Oil, Cocoa Powder, Modified Palm Kernel and Palm Oil, Natural Flavour, Soy Lecithin], Whey Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Stabilizer/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Beta Carotene and Caramel (Colours).

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0542

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 170	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	14 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	32 %
+ Trans / trans 0.3 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 35 mg	12 %
Sodium / Sodium 75 mg	3 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 20 g	7 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	8 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	4 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CHOCOLATE MOUSSE ROYALE®

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Chocolate Flavoured Flakes [Sugar, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Cocoa processed with alkali, Cocoa, Vanilla Extract, Soy Lecithin, Salt], Corn Syrup, Mousse Base [Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Monostearate, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Acetylated Monoglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Whey Powder.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0382

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 180</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 11 g</b>	<b>17 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 8 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>42 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg</b>	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 65 mg</b>	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 18 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	<b>4 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	10 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# COOKIES 'N CREAM

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Creme-Filled Chocolate Sandwich Cookies [Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil), Cocoa processed with alkali, Dried Cane Syrup, Natural Flavours, Baking Soda, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Bean, Coconut Oil], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Natural and Artificial Flavour, Beta Carotene (Colour), Caramel Colour.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0436

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 170</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 10 g</b>	<b>15 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 7 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>37 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg</b>	<b>10 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 85 mg</b>	<b>4 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 16 g</b>	<b>5 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CITRUS TWIST ICE

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Stabiliser Blend [Caleb Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum], Natural Flavour, Fruit Concentrate for Colour (Pumpkin), Brilliant Blue FCF.

CONTAINS: No Allergens

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0937

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 60</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 0 g</b>	<b>0 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 0 g + Trans / trans 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg</b>	<b>0 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 2 mg</b>	<b>1 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 15 g</b>	<b>5 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 0 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	0 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# COTTON CANDY

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cotton Candy Flavoured Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Artificial Flavour, Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Red Beet Concentrate for Colour, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Artificial Colour (Brilliant Blue FCF).

CONTAINS: MILK

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 1939

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 150</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 7 g</b>	<b>11 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>24 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg</b>	<b>10 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 55 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 18 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## GOLD MEDAL RIBBON™

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cream Caramel Ribbon [Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Butter (Sweet Cream, Salt), Glycerine, Pectin, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavour, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Natural and Artificial Flavour, Beta Carotene (Colour).

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0361

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 150	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 8 g	<b>12 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>24 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 30 mg	<b>10 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 80 mg	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 19 g	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>6 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>2 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>2 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## JAMOCA® ALMOND FUDGE

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Chocolate Flavoured Ribbon [Water, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Cocoa processed with alkali, Modified Corn Starch (Acetylated Distarch Adipate), Natural Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavours], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Roasted Almonds [Almonds, Safflower Oil or Canola Oil], Corn Syrup, Jamoca™ Extract (Coffee Extract, Sugar), Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Caramel Colour.

CONTAINS: Milk, Tree Nuts (Almonds)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0112

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 160	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 9 g	<b>14 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>24 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 25 mg	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 45 mg	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 17 g	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	<b>4 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>6 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>2 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>4 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## ICING ON THE CAKE™

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Confetti Swirl Ribbon [Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Refined Peanut Oil, Maltodextrin, Nonpareils (Sugar, Dextrin, Tapioca Starch, Glucose Powder, Colours [Red Beet Juice, Beta Carotene, Turmeric, Anthocyanin], Magnesium Silicate, Carnauba Wax, Glycerin, Gum Arabic), White Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt), Stabiliser (Mono and Diglycerides, Tocopherol, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid), Soy Lecithin, Salt], Sugar, Cake Pieces [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Skim Milk Powder, Salt, Natural Flavours], Vanilla Cream Flavour Base [Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavour], Frosting Pieces [Sugar, Refined Coconut Oil, Buttermilk Powder, Natural Flavour, Colours (Spirulina Extract, Paprika Extract, Turmeric Extract) Soy Lecithin], Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Natural Flavours (Derived from Barley), Stabilizer/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Gluten (Barley, Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2009

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 200	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 11 g	<b>17 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>31 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 25 mg	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 65 mg	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 22 g	<b>7 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 18 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>6 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>2 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>0 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## MANGO TANGO

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Mango Flavoured Ribbon [Corn Syrup, Mango, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Water, Natural Flavour, Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Colour (Beta Carotene, Elderberry Juice Concentrate)], Nonfat Milk, Mango Base [Mango Pulp, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Natural Flavour, Ascorbic Acid, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Whey Powder, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Beta Carotene and Turmeric-Curcumin (Colours), Malic Acid.

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0594

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 140	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 6 g	<b>9 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>21 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 25 mg	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 50 mg	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 19 g	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 2 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>8 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>50 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>2 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.



# MAPLE WALNUT

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Walnuts, Maple Syrup, Whey Powder, Contains 2% or less of: Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavour (Derived From Barley), Caramel Colour.

CONTAINS: Milk, Tree Nuts (Walnuts), Gluten (Barley)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

BR# 0134

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 160	
Fat / Lipides 10 g	15 %
Saturated / saturés 5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	27 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 50 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 14 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# MINT CHOCOLATE CHIP

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Chocolate Liquor Processed with Alkali, Milkfat, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier)], Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Natural Flavour, Artificial Colour [Blue 1], Beta Carotene for Colour.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0111

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 150	
Fat / Lipides 10 g	15 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	32 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 35 mg	12 %
Sodium / Sodium 55 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 14 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	8 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	4 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# MAUI BROWNIE MADNESS FROZEN YOGURT

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Nonfat Milk, Cream, Sugar, Baked Brownie [Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Refined Soybean Oil, Pasteurized Eggs, Corn Starch, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Natural Flavours: Baking Soda], Dark Fudge Ribbon [Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Cocoa processed with alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Refined Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Glycerin, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural Flavour, Soy Lecithin], Yogurt Base [Nonfat Milk, Cream, Live Yogurt Culture\*], Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Macadamia Nut Pieces [Macadamia Nuts, Refined Cottonseed Oil, (May Contain Traces of Other Tree Nuts (Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Filberts, Pecans, Pine Nuts, Pistachio Nuts, Walnuts))], Corn Syrup, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Guar Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan).

\*Contains Live Yogurt Cultures (Streptococcus Thermophilus, Lactobacillus delbrueckii subsp. Bulgaricus)

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts (Macadamia Nuts), Gluten (Wheat) May Contain Traces of Other Tree Nuts (Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Filberts, Pecans, Pine Nuts, Pistachio Nuts, Walnuts)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 5151

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 150	
Fat / Lipides 7 g	11 %
Saturated / saturés 3.5 g + Trans / trans 0.1 g	18 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 20 mg	7 %
Sodium / Sodium 90 mg	4 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 19 g	6 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
Protein / Protéines 4 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	4 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	8 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# PEANUT BUTTER 'N CHOCOLATE

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Peanut Butter Ribbon [Peanuts, Cottonseed and/or Peanut Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt], Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Corn Syrup, Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan).

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Peanut, Soy, Gluten (wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0602

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 180	
Fat / Lipides 12 g	18 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	31 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg	8 %
Sodium / Sodium 100 mg	4 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 15 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
Protein / Protéines 4 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	6 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.



# PINEAPPLE COCONUT

## FROZEN DAIRY DESSERT

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Nonfat Milk, No Sugar Added Dessert Base (Maltitol, Maltodextrin, Polydextrose, Whey Protein Isolate, Guar Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan, Sucralose), Cream, Pineapple (Pineapple, Maltitol Syrup, Glycerine, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Artificial Flavour, Sucralose), Natural and Artificial Flavours.

**WARNING:** Sensitive individuals may experience a laxative effect from excessive consumption of this product.

CONTAINS: MILK

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 1501

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 100</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 4 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 2.5 g	13 %
+ Trans / trans 0.1 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 15 mg</b>	<b>5 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 50 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 19 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 2 g	8 %
Sugars / Sucres 5 g	
Sugar Alcohols / Polyalcools 9 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	4 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	4 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# PRALINES 'N CREAM

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Cream Caramel Ribbon [Sweetened Condensed Whole Milk (Milk, Sugar), Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Butter (Sweet Cream, Salt), Glycerine, Pectin, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavour, Baking Soda], Praline Pecans [Sugar, Pecans, Butter (Cream, Salt), Corn Syrup, Salt], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavour, Beta-Carotene (for Colour).

CONTAINS: Milk, Tree Nuts (Pecans)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0248

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 4 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 170</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 9 g</b>	<b>14 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g	24 %
+ Trans / trans 0.3 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg</b>	<b>10 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 95 mg</b>	<b>4 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 20 g</b>	<b>7 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 16 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# PISTACHIO ALMOND

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Roasted Almonds [Almonds, Safflower Oil or Canola Oil], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavour (Derived from Barley), Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Brilliant Blue FCF, Beta Carotene (for Colour).

CONTAINS: MILK, Tree Nuts (Almonds), Gluten (Barley)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0135

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 170</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 12 g</b>	<b>18 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g	27 %
+ Trans / trans 0.3 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg</b>	<b>10 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 50 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 13 g</b>	<b>4 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 10 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 4 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# RAINBOW SHERBET

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Nonfat Milk, Cream, Pineapple Puree Base [Pineapple, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Glycerine, Natural Flavour, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid], Orange Puree [Water, Sugar, Orange Juice Concentrate, Orange Pulp Cells, Citric Acid, Orange Oil], Raspberry Puree [Red Raspberries, Sugar], Whey Powder, Citric Acid, Stabiliser Blend [Locust Bean Gum, Modified Cellulose, Guar Gum], Colours (Elderberry Juice Concentrate, Annatto, Caramel), Natural and Artificial Flavour.

CONTAINS: MILK

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0842

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 80</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 1.5 g</b>	<b>2 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 1 g	6 %
+ Trans / trans 0.1 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 15 mg</b>	<b>1 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 17 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 1 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	2 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	4 %
Iron / Fer	4 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## ROCKY ROAD

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Marshmallows [Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch (Hydroxypropyl Distarch Phosphate and Bleached Starch), Gelatine], Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Roasted Almonds (Almonds, Safflower Oil or Canola Oil), Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan).

CONTAINS: Milk, Tree Nuts (Almonds)

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 160</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 9 g</b>	<b>14 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g	26 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg</b>	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 65 mg</b>	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 18 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	6 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

BR# 0648

## STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Strawberry Ribbon [Strawberries, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavour, Citric Acid, Vegetable Juices for Colour (Red Cabbage, Purple Carrot)], Cheesecake Pieces [Cream Cheese, Milk, Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilisers (Locust Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Sugar, Whole Egg, Whole Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter, Water, Palm Shortening (Palm Oil and Palm Fraction), Corn Starch, Molasses, Vanilla Extract, Lemon Puree (Chopped Lemon Peels, Cane Sugar, Natural Flavour), Salt, Milk Solids (Milk Protein Concentrate, Nonfat Dry Milk, Lactose), Baking Soda, Stabilisers (Locust Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Cinnamon, Citric Acid], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cheesecake Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Invert Sugar, Cream, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavours, Sour Cream Powder (Sour Cream Powder (Cream, Cultures and Lactic Acid), Cultured Nonfat Milk, Citric Acid), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Salt], Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan).

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>



Kosher Certified BR# 0154

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 160</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 8 g</b>	<b>12 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g	26 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 35 mg</b>	<b>12 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 75 mg</b>	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 18 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	8 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	4 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## RUM RAISIN

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Raisin Solid Pack [Raisins, Water, Sugar, Raisin Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavour, Pectin, Lemon Juice Concentrate], Rum Raisin Flavour Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Raisin Syrup (Raisins, Water), Natural Flavour, Locust Bean Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Vanilla Extract], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Annatto and Turmeric (Colours).

CONTAINS: MILK

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 150</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 7 g</b>	<b>11 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g	24 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg</b>	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 50 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 19 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 16 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 2 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>



Kosher Certified BR# 0611

## VANILLA

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Contains 2% or less of: Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vanilla Extract, Beta Carotene and Caramel (Colours).

CONTAINS: MILK

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 140</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 9 g</b>	<b>14 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g	27 %
+ Trans / trans 0.3 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 35 mg</b>	<b>12 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 55 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 13 g</b>	<b>4 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 10 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	8 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>



Kosher Certified BR# 0649



NF

VANILLA

HARDPACK FROZEN YOGURT

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Nonfat Milk, Yogurt Base [Nonfat Milk, Water, Yogurt Culture\*], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Cream\*\*, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Annatto (Colour).

\*Contains Live Yogurt Cultures (*Streptococcus Thermophilus*, *Lactobacillus delbrueckii* subsp. *Bulgaricus*).

\*\*Adds a trivial amount of fat

CONTAINS: MILK

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 5176

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 80	
Fat / Lipides 0.2 g	1 %
Saturated / saturés 0.2 g + Trans / trans 0 g	1 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg	0 %
Sodium / Sodium 70 mg	3 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 16 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
Protein / Protéines 4 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

WORLD CLASS™ CHOCOLATE

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Corn Syrup, Mousse Base [Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Monostearate, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Acetylated Monoglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Whey Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavour.

CONTAINS: MILK

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0416

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 160	
Fat / Lipides 10 g	15 %
Saturated / saturés 7 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	37 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 60 mg	3 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 15 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	4 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

VERY BERRY STRAWBERRY

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Stabilised Strawberries [Strawberries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Locust Bean Gum, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Strawberry Fruit Base [Strawberry Puree, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Citric Acid, Locust Bean Gum, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Colour (Carrot, Blackcurrant)], Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Red Beet Colour, Beta Carotene (for Colour).

CONTAINS: MILK

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0607

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 130	
Fat / Lipides 7 g	11 %
Saturated / saturés 4 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	21 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg	8 %
Sodium / Sodium 45 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 15 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
Protein / Protéines 2 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	15 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Baskin-Robbins® has made a reasonable effort to provide nutritional and ingredient information based upon standard product formulations and following the Canadian guidelines using formulation and nutrition labeling software. Variations may occur due to: seasonal conditions; regional differences; ingredient substitutions and differences in product assembly or size at the restaurant. Test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations may not be included and not all items listed may be available in all restaurants. Any customers with specific dietary concerns are advised to call our customer care line **(1-800-859-5339)**.

**Flavour offerings may vary by store.**

LEGEND

NSA

= No Sugar Added

NF

= Non Fat



Flavours are listed alphabetically, not by the month they are featured.

BLUEBERRY MUFFIN

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Cream, Muffin Flavour Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Buttermilk Powder, Fruit Juice for Colour (Pumpkin), Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Salt], Nonfat Milk, Blueberry Ribbon [Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Blueberry Puree Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Colour (Carrot and Blueberry), Natural Flavour, Guar Gum], Sugar, Sweetened Blueberries in Syrup [Blueberries, Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Corn Starch, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Citric Acid, Natural Flavour], Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Fruit Juice for Colour (Apple), Beta Carotene (Colour).

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

Nutrition Facts

Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount	% Daily Value
Teneur	% valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories	150
Fat / Lipides 6 g	9 %
Saturated / saturés 4 g	21 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol	25 mg
Sodium / Sodium	50 mg
Carbohydrate / Glucides	21 g
Fibre / Fibres	0 g
Sugars / Sucres	15 g
Protein / Protéines	3 g
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

BROWNIE BAR MASHUP

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Brownie Batter Ribbon [Corn Syrup, Water, Cookie Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Cocoa processed with alkali, Salt, Baking Soda), Wheat Flour, Cocoa processed with alkali, Salt, Natural Flavour, Guar Gum], Corn Syrup, Baked Brownie [Sugar, Wheat Flour, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Refined Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Pasteurized Eggs, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavour, Salt, Baking Soda], Buttery Cake Flavoured Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar, Natural Flavour], Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Chocolate Liquor processed with alkali, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin], Whey Powder, Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Cellulose Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80], Fruit Juice for Colour (Apple).

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

Nutrition Facts

Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount	% Daily Value
Teneur	% valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories	160
Fat / Lipides 8 g	12 %
Saturated / saturés 5 g	26 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol	30 mg
Sodium / Sodium	75 mg
Carbohydrate / Glucides	20 g
Fibre / Fibres	1 g
Sugars / Sucres	14 g
Protein / Protéines	3 g
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	6 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# BUTTER TART

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Brown Sugar Ribbon [Invert Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter (Cream, Salt), Refined Peanut Oil, Water, Brown Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Sugar, Molasses, Natural Flavours, Sunflower Lecithin, Salt], Nonfat Milk, Sugar Rolled Pie Pieces [Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour, Refined Coconut Oil, Butter, Whole Egg, Water, Salt, Refined Soy Oil], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Butter Tart Flavoured Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Condensed Skim Milk, Sugar), Sugar, Natural Flavours, Corn Starch, Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Molasses], Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2462

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 180	
Fat / Lipides 10 g	15 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	32 %
+ Trans / trans 0.3 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 70 mg	3 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 20 g	7 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CHOCOLATE CHOCOLATE CHIP CHEESECAKE

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Chocolate Chip Cheesecake Pieces [Cream Cheese (Milk, Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabiliser [Locust Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums]), Sugar, Whole Egg (Whole Egg, Citric Acid), Corn Starch, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour), Palm Oil, Cocoa processed with alkali, Water, Natural Flavour, Sugar, Guar Gum], Chocolate Cookie Crumb Ribbon [Soybean Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Chocolate Cookie Crumb (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa processed with alkali, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Flavour, Soy Lecithin), Cocoa processed with alkali, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Cheesecake Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Invert Sugar, Cream, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavours, Sour Cream Powder (Sour Cream Powder (Cream, Cultures, Lactic Acid), Cultured Nonfat Milk, Citric Acid), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Salt), Corn Syrup, Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2327

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 190	
Fat / Lipides 11 g	17 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	31 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 110 mg	5 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 19 g	6 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	6 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CHERRY CORDIAL KISSES®

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cherry Ribbon [Cherries, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Glycerine, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natural Flavour, Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Ascorbic Acid], Solid Milk Chocolate Half KISSES® [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour), Sugar, Coconut Oil, Nonfat Milk, Cocoa processed with alkali, Cocoa, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavours], Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Whey Powder, Chocolate Liquor, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2446

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 180	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	14 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	31 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg	
Sodium / Sodium 45 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 21 g	7 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 16 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	4 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	8 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# COOKIES 'N CARMEL

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Cream Caramel Ribbon [Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Butter (Sweet Cream, Salt), Glycerine, Pectin, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavour, Baking Soda], Creme-Filled Chocolate Sandwich Cookies [Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil), Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Dried Cane Syrup, Natural Flavours, Corn Starch, Baking Soda, Salt, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Vanilla Bean, Coconut Oil], Sugar, Salt Caramel Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Condensed Skim Milk, Sugar), Fruit Juice (for Colour), Natural Flavour, Salt), Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2421

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 180	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	14 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	31 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg	8 %
Sodium / Sodium 120 mg	5 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 20 g	7 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## ELEVEN'S HEAVEN

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Milk Chocolate Flavoured Icing Ribbon [Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Refined Soybean Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Nonfat Dry Milk, Coconut Oil, Soy Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt], Nonfat Milk, Belgian Waffle Flavour Base [Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Butter (Cream, Salt), Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Cane Sugar, Vitamin A Palmitate), Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Natural Flavours, Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Baking Soda, Fruit Juice for Colour (Pumpkin, Apple)], Sugar Cone Pieces with Milk Chocolate Flavoured Coating [Sugar Cone (Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Natural Flavour, Oat Fiber, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Oil Shortening (Canola Oil, Modified Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin)), Sugar, Coconut Oil, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cocoa, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavours], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Apple Juice, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Gluten (Oats, Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2451 1

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 200	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 11 g	<b>17 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>32 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 25 mg	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 75 mg	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 22 g	<b>7 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	<b>4 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 17 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>6 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>2 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>4 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Available  
in  
Sept.

## PUMPKIN CHEESECAKE

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cinnamon Cream Cheese Flavoured Ribbon [Sugar, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carb Bean or Xanthan or Guar Gum), Invert Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Spice, Natural Flavours, Cocoa processed with alkali, Annatto (Colour)], Nonfat Milk, Pumpkin Pie Base [Solid Pack Pumpkin, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Syrup), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Orange Juice Concentrate, Spices, Propylene Glycol, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid], Sugar, Ginger Snaps [Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid), Sugar, Molasses, Soybean Oil, Leavening (Baking Soda, Calcium Phosphate), Ginger, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)], Corn Syrup, Cheesecake Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Invert Sugar, Cream, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavours, Sour Cream Powder (Sour Cream Powder (Cream, Cultures, Lactic Acid), Cultured Nonfat Milk, Citric Acid), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Salt], Contains 2% or less of: Whey Powder, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Beta Carotene (Colour), Fruit Juice for Colour (Apple).

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2245

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 160	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 7 g	<b>11 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>24 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 25 mg	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 85 mg	<b>4 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 21 g	<b>7 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 16 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>15 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>2 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>2 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Available  
in  
Dec.

## JOLLY MINT

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Buttermint Flavour Base [Sugar, Water, Butter, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavours, Modified Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin, Salt], Sugar, Corn Syrup, White Chocolate Flavoured Flakes [Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Refined Coconut Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavours], Contains 2% or less of: Whey Powder, Cellulose Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80, Beet Juice and Beta Carotene (Colours).

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2457

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 160	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 9 g	<b>14 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>32 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 35 mg	<b>12 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 60 mg	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 16 g	<b>5 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>8 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>2 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>20 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>2 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Available  
in  
Oct.

## QUARTERBACK CRUNCH

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cream Caramel Ribbon [Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Butter (Sweet Cream, Salt), Glycerine, Pectin, Salt], Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavour, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Chocolate Flavoured Rice Crunch [Refined Coconut Oil, Sugar, Crisp Rice (Rice Flour, Sugar, Barley Malt Extract, Salt), Whey, Corn Oil, Cocoa processed with alkali, Carob Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Natural and Artificial Flavour.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Gluten (Barley)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0353

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 180	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 10 g	<b>15 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 7 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>36 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 25 mg	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 80 mg	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 19 g	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>6 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>2 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>0 %</b>

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# U.S.S. BUTTERSCOTCH

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Toffee Flavoured Ribbon [Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Cream, Corn Starch, Sugar, Pectin, Apple Extract (Colour), Natural Flavours, Xanthan Gum], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Butterscotch Candies [Sugar, Corn Syrup, Butter (Cream, Salt), Refined Coconut Oil, Whey, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour], Corn Syrup, Butterscotch Base [Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Water, Molasses, Nonfat Dry Milk, Corn Syrup, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Carrageenan], Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2365

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 170	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	14 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	32 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 100 mg	4 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 20 g	7 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 16 g	
Protein / Protéines 2 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Available  
in  
Nov.

WINTER WHITE CHOCOLATE®

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cherry Ribbon (Cherries, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Glycerine, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natural Flavour, Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Ascorbic Acid), Chocolate Flavoured Cherry Pieces [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Corn), Cherries, Cocoa processed with alkali, Water, Vegetable Juice Concentrate (Carrot, Beet, Cabbage), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Natural and Artificial Flavour.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0431

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 170	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	14 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	31 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg	8 %
Sodium / Sodium 55 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 19 g	6 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
Protein / Protéines 2 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	4 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.



Baskin-Robbins® has made a reasonable effort to provide nutritional and ingredient information based upon standard product formulations and following the Canadian guidelines using formulation and nutrition labeling software. Variations may occur due to: seasonal conditions; regional differences; ingredient substitutions and differences in product assembly or size at the restaurant. Test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations may not be included and not all items listed may be available in all restaurants. Any customers with specific dietary concerns are advised to call our customer care line **(1-800-859-5339)**.

**Flavour offerings may vary by store.**

## LEGEND

**NSA** = No Sugar Added

**NF** = Non Fat

**2019**  
**Seasonal**  
**Flavours**

Flavours are listed alphabetically,  
not by the month they are available.

## BASEBALL NUT®

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Black Raspberry Ribbon [Corn Syrup, Sugar, Black Raspberries, Water, Sodium Alginate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Sodium Citrate, Ascorbic Acid], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Roasted Cashew Pieces [Cashews, Safflower Oil, Sea Salt] (May Contain Traces of Other Tree Nuts (Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Filberts, Macadamia Nuts, Pecans, Pine Nuts, Pistachio Nuts, Walnuts)), Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavour, Beta Carotene (Colour).

**CONTAINS: Milk, Tree Nuts (Cashews)**

*May Contain Traces of Other Tree Nuts (Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Filberts, Macadamia Nuts, Pecans, Pine Nuts, Pistachio Nuts, Walnuts)*

#### Allergens

Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0131

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 160	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 9 g	<b>14 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>24 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 25 mg	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 75 mg	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 19 g	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	4 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## BOURBON STREET PECAN PIE

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Bourbon Pecan Pie Flavoured Ribbon [Corn Syrup, Water, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Brown Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Molasses, Natural Flavours (Derived from Barley and Rye, includes Bourbon Whiskey), Pectin, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin E (Preservative)], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Butter Pecan Flavour Base [Sugar, Water, Molasses, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sodium Citrate, Salt, Citric Acid], Pie Crust Pieces [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Butter (Cream, Salt), Water, Pasteurized Eggs, Salt], Corn Syrup, Roasted Pecans [Pecans, Cottonseed Oil, Butter, Salt], Whey Powder, Fruit Juice for Colour (Apple), Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Cellulose Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80], Natural Flavour, Annatto Colour.

**CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Barley, Rye, Wheat), Tree Nuts (Pecans)**

#### Allergens

Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2432

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories</b> 190	
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 11 g	<b>17 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>27 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 30 mg	
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b> 150 mg	<b>6 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 20 g	<b>7 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	<b>4 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	4 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# CARAMEL CAPPUCCINO CHEESECAKE

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Salty Caramel Ribbon [Sweetened Condensed Milk (Pasteurized Milk, Sugar), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Cream, Salt, Pectin, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavour), Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cheesecake Pieces (Cream Cheese (Milk, Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilisers (Locust Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums)), Sugar, Whole Egg, Whole Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter, Water, Palm Shortening (Palm Oil and Palm Fraction)), Corn Starch, Molasses, Vanilla Extract, Lemon Puree (Chopped Lemon Peels, Cane Sugar, Natural Flavour), Salt, Milk Solids (Milk Protein Concentrate, Nonfat Dry Milk, Lactose), Baking Soda, Stabilisers (Locust Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Cinnamon, Citric Acid], Cheesecake Base (Corn Syrup, Water, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Invert Sugar, Cream, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavours, Sour Cream Powder, Sour Cream Powder (Cream, Cultures and Lactic Acid), Cultured Nonfat Milk and Citric Acid), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Salt), Cappuccino Flavoured Chocolate Candies (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Chocolate Liquor, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butteroil, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Butter (Cream, Salt), Cream, Chocolate Liquor, Coffee, Brown Sugar, Cinnamon, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Whipped Powder, Coffee Flavoured Base (Coffee, Natural Flavours), Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Cellulose Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Polyorbate 80), Fruit Juice for Colour (Apple).

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2372

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 160	
<b>Fat / Lipides 9 g</b>	<b>14 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	27 %
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 35 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium / Sodium 85 mg</b>	<b>4 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 18 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	8 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# HONEY ALMOND GREEK FROZEN YOGURT

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Greek White Frozen Yogurt Mix [Modified Milk Ingredients, Sugar, Glucose Solids, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Bacterial Culture], Marzipan Ribbon [Confectioner's Sugar, Almonds, Sunflower Oil, Coconut Oil, Salt, Natural Flavour], Roasted Almonds [Almonds, Safflower Oil or Canola Oil], Honey Base [Honey, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavour].

CONTAINS: Milk, Tree Nuts (Almonds)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 5145

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 180	
<b>Fat / Lipides 8 g</b>	<b>12 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 2 g + Trans / trans 0.1 g	11 %
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 10 mg</b>	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 90 mg</b>	<b>4 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 21 g</b>	<b>7 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 17 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 7 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	2 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	15 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Available  
in  
Sept.

# GERMAN CHOCOLATE CAKE

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cream Caramel Ribbon [Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Butter (Sweet Cream, Salt), Glycerine, Pectin, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavour, Baking Soda), Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Coconut Base (Corn Syrup, Coconut, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid), Walnuts, Brownie Piece (Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Corn Syrup, Whole Egg (Whole Egg, Citric Acid), Corn Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Whey Powder, Natural Cocoa, Chocolate Liquor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan.

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts (Walnuts), Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0174

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 190	
<b>Fat / Lipides 10 g</b>	<b>15 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	26 %
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg</b>	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 75 mg</b>	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 21 g</b>	<b>7 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 4 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	6 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# LOVE POTION #31®

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Raspberry Puree [Red Raspberry Puree Concentrate, Sugar], Sugar, Raspberry Filled Candies [Sugar, Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Palm Kernel Oil, Raspberries, Milkfat, Cocoa, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Natural Flavours, Citric Acid], Corn Syrup, Dark Chocolate Flavoured Chips [Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Powder Processed with Alkali, Cocoa Powder, Butteroil (Milkfat), Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Natural Flavours], Whey Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate for Colour (Pumpkin, Apple, Beetroot).

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0662

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 160	
<b>Fat / Lipides 9 g</b>	<b>14 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	31 %
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg</b>	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 45 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 18 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	4 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# MADE WITH SNICKERS® BARS

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cream Caramel Ribbon [Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Butter (Sweet Cream, Salt), Glycerine, Pectin, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavour, Baking Soda], Snickers® Candy Pieces [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavour), Peanuts (may contain traces of almonds), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skim Milk, Lactose, Salt, Egg Whites, Artificial Flavour], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Fruit Juice for Colour (Apple), Annatto Colour.

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Soy  
May Contain Tree Nuts (Almonds)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0575

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value
Teneur par portion	% valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 170	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	14 %
Saturated / saturés 5 g	27 %
+ Trans / trans 0.3 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg	8 %
Sodium / Sodium 90 mg	4 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 21 g	7 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 16 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# MOM'S MAKIN' COOKIES™

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Cookie Dough Flavoured Ribbon [Sugar, Corn Syrup, Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Water, Coconut Oil, Refined Peanut Oil, Natural Flavour, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Turmeric (Colour)], Nonfat Milk, Mini Chocolate Chip Cookie [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin), Pasteurized Eggs, Molasses, Natural Flavour, Salt, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulphate), Nonfat Dry Milk], Sugar, Brown Sugar Base [Brown Sugar, Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Molasses, Modified Corn Starch, Salt], Corn Syrup, Chocolatey Chips [Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Powder, Modified Palm Kernel and Palm Oil, Natural Flavour, Soy Lecithin], Whey Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2270

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount	% Daily Value
Teneur	% valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 190	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	14 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	31 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 100 mg	4 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 24 g	8 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 18 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# MANGO MANIA

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Mango Fruit Cocktail [Sugar, Mangoes, Pineapples, Strawberries, Water, Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid], Nonfat Milk, Mango Base [Sugar, Water, Mangoes, Modified Food Starch, Annatto Extract (Colour), Citric Acid, Natural Flavour, Turmeric (Colour)], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 2072

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount	% Daily Value
Teneur	% valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 130	
Fat / Lipides 6 g	9 %
Saturated / saturés 4 g	21 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg	8 %
Sodium / Sodium 40 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 17 g	6 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
Protein / Protéines 2 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	10 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

# NUTTY COCONUT

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Nonfat Milk, Coconut Base [Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Coconut, Natural Flavours, Sodium Alginate, Citric Acid], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Walnuts, Roasted Almonds [Almonds, Safflower Oil or Canola Oil], Roasted Pecans [Pecans, Cottonseed Oil, Butter, Salt], Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk, Tree Nuts (Almonds, Pecans, Walnuts)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0212

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount	% Daily Value
Teneur	% valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 180	
Fat / Lipides 12 g	18 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	31 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 85 mg	4 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 15 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 11 g	
Protein / Protéines 4 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	10 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

ORANGE  
SHERBET

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Orange Puree [Water, Sugar, Orange Juice Concentrate, Orange Pulp Cells, Citric Acid, Orange Oil], Nonfat Milk, Cream, Whey Powder, Citric Acid, Stabiliser Blend [Locust Bean Gum, Modified Cellulose, Guar Gum], Annatto (Colour).

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0802

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 80	
Fat / Lipides 1.5 g	2 %
Saturated / saturés 1 g + Trans / trans 0 g	5 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg	2 %
Sodium / Sodium 15 mg	1 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 16 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
Protein / Protéines 1 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	2 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	4 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

TROPICAL RAINBOW  
SHERBET

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Nonfat Milk, Dragonfruit Acai Sherbet Base [Dragonfruit, Sugar, Water, Acai Puree, Modified Food Starch, Red Cabbage Extract (Colour), Citric Acid, Natural Flavour], Kiwi Guanabana Sherbet Base [Sugar, Kiwi, Guanabana, Water, Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavours, Citric Acid], Cream, Mango Passionfruit Sherbet Base [Water, Sugar, Mangoes, Passionfruit Juice Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Fruit and Vegetable Juices for Colour (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple), Natural Flavour, Citric Acid], Whey Powder, Stabiliser Blend [Locust Bean Gum, Modified Cellulose, Guar Gum], Citric Acid, Beta Carotene and Brilliant Blue FCF (Colours).

CONTAINS: Milk, Sulphites

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0997

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 80	
Fat / Lipides 1.5 g	2 %
Saturated / saturés 1 g + Trans / trans 0 g	5 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg	2 %
Sodium / Sodium 15 mg	1 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 17 g	6 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
Protein / Protéines 1 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	2 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	4 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

PINK BUBBLEGUM

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Bubblegum [Sugar, Dextrose, Corn Syrup, Gum Base, Maltodextrin, Artificial Flavour, Resinose Glaze, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Beeswax and Carnauba Wax, Erythrosine and BHT to Maintain Freshness], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Artificial Colour [Erythrosine, Allura Red AC, Brilliant Blue FCF], Natural and Artificial Flavour.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0239

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 150	
Fat / Lipides 7 g	11 %
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	24 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium / Sodium 50 mg	2 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 20 g	7 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 17 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

UPSIDE DOWN PRALINES

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Cream, Chocolate Caramel Ribbon [Corn Syrup, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Sugar, Water, Nonfat Milk Solids), Butter (Cream, Salt), Cocoa processed with alkali, Sugar, Salt, Carrageenan, Baking Soda], Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Praline Pecans [Sugar, Pecans, Butter (Cream, Salt), Corn Syrup, Salt], Corn Syrup, Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa processed with alkali, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan].

CONTAINS: Milk, Tree Nuts (Pecans)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0408 1

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 170	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	14 %
Saturated / saturés 5 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	26 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg	8 %
Sodium / Sodium 95 mg	4 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 21 g	7 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	6 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	6 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

WILD 'N RECKLESS

SHERBET

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Nonfat Milk, Cream, Raspberry Base [Raspberry Puree (Red Raspberry Puree Concentrate, Sugar), Natural and Artificial Flavour, Artificial Colour (Allura Red AC, Brilliant Blue FCF)], Artificial Colour (Tartrazine, Brilliant Blue FCF, Sunset Yellow FCF), Whey Powder, Citric Acid, Stabiliser Blend [Locust Bean Gum, Modified Cellulose, Guar Gum], Natural and Artificial Flavour.

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

 Kosher Certified BR# 0815

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 2.5 oz (71 g) / Portion (71 g)	
Amount	% Daily Value
Teneur	% valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 80	
Fat / Lipides 1.5 g	2 %
Saturated / saturés 1 g	
+ Trans / trans 0 g	5 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg	2 %
Sodium / Sodium 15 mg	1 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 16 g	5 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 12 g	
Protein / Protéines 1 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	2 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	4 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.



Baskin-Robbins® has made a reasonable effort to provide nutritional and ingredient information based upon standard product formulations and following the Canadian guidelines using formulation and nutrition labeling software. Variations may occur due to: seasonal conditions; regional differences; ingredient substitutions and differences in product assembly or size at the restaurant. Test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations may not be included and not all items listed may be available in all restaurants. Any customers with specific dietary concerns are advised to call our customer care line **(1-800-859-5339)**.

**Flavour offerings may vary by store.**



## DARK CHOCOLATE CHUNK COOKIE

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chunks [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Butterfat, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Salt, Vanillin (an Artificial Flavour)], Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Cottonseed Oil), Whole Eggs, Corn Syrup, Invert Sugar, Molasses, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Modified Food Starch.

**CONTAINS:** Egg, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

BR# 272

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 1 Cookie (37 g)  
Portion (37 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 170</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 7 g</b>	<b>10 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 3 g + Trans / trans 0.1 g	<b>17 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 135 mg</b>	<b>6 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 26 g</b>	<b>9 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	<b>2 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 2 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	0 %
Iron / Fer	6 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

## DOUBLE FUDGE COOKIE

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chunks [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Butterfat, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Salt, Vanillin (an Artificial Flavour)], Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Cottonseed Oil), Corn Syrup, Cocoa Dutch processed with alkali, Water, Molasses, Invert Sugar, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Alginate, Whole Eggs, Glycerine, Salt, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural and Artificial Flavour.

**CONTAINS:** Egg, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

BR# 269

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

#### Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Serving Size 1 Cookie (37 g)  
Portion (37 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 160</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 6 g</b>	<b>10 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 3 g + Trans / trans 0.1 g	<b>16 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg</b>	<b>0 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 100 mg</b>	<b>4 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 26 g</b>	<b>9 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	<b>5 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 2 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	0 %
Iron / Fer	10 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE  
COOKIE

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Butterfat, Salt, Vanillin (an Artificial Flavour)), Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Cottonseed Oil), Peanut Butter (Dry Roasted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Rapeseed, Cottonseed Oils, Mono and Diglycerides), Peanuts, Water, Corn Syrup, Molasses, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Alginate, Whole Eggs, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier).

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Peanut, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

BR# 271

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 1 Cookie (37 g)	
Portion (37 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 160	
Fat / Lipides 7 g	11 %
Saturated / saturés 3 g + Trans / trans 0.1 g	15 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg	0 %
Sodium / Sodium 210 mg	9 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 23 g	8 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	3 %
Sugars / Sucres 13 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	2 %
Iron / Fer	4 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

WHITE CHUNK MACADAMIA NUT  
COOKIE

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), White Confectionery Chunks (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Palm Oils, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Salt, Natural Flavour), Sugar, Palm Oil, Corn Syrup, Macadamia Nuts, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavour (Contains Coconut and Milk), Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Alginate, Whole Eggs, Soybean Oil, Molasses, Salt, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Sodium Bicarbonate, Invert Sugar.

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts (Macadamia Nuts), Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

BR# 270

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 1 Cookie (37 g)	
Portion (37 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 180	
Fat / Lipides 9 g	13 %
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	23 %
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg	0 %
Sodium / Sodium 125 mg	5 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 24 g	8 %
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	3 %
Sugars / Sucres 14 g	
Protein / Protéines 2 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	2 %
Iron / Fer	4 %

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

Baskin-Robbins® has made a reasonable effort to provide nutritional and ingredient information based upon standard product formulations and following the Canadian guidelines using formulation and nutrition labeling software. Variations may occur due to: seasonal conditions; regional differences; ingredient substitutions and differences in product assembly or size at the restaurant. Test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations may not be included and not all items listed may be available in all restaurants. Any customers with specific dietary concerns are advised to call our customer care line **(1-800-859-5339)**.

**Flavour offerings may vary by store.**



**ICED CAPPUCCINO BLAST - ORIGINAL**

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT**

**Cappuccino Premix:** Reduced Fat Milk, Cappuccino Concentrate [Water, Coffee Extract, Sugar, Caramel Colour, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative)]; **Water.**

**CONTAINS: MILK**

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

BR# BV653

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

**NUTRITIONAL DATA**

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 355 mL / Portion	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 130</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 3.5 g</b>	<b>5 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 2 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>11 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 15 mg</b>	<b>5 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 85 mg</b>	<b>4 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 19 g</b>	<b>6 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 19 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 6 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	10 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	20 %
Iron / Fer	0 %

**ICED CAPPUCCINO BLAST - MOCHA**

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT**

**Cappuccino Premix:** Reduced Fat Milk, Cappuccino Concentrate [Water, Coffee Extract, Sugar, Caramel Colour, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative)]; **Water; Chocolate Syrup:** Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Cocoa processed with alkali, Contains less than 2% of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavour.

**CONTAINS: MILK**

Allergens	
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

BR# BV654

Transfats occur naturally at low levels in cream and milk.

**NUTRITIONAL DATA**

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 355 mL / Portion	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 180</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 3.5 g</b>	<b>5 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 2.5 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>14 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 15 mg</b>	<b>5 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 95 mg</b>	<b>4 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 34 g</b>	<b>11 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 26 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 6 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	10 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	20 %
Iron / Fer	2 %

Baskin-Robbins® has made a reasonable effort to provide nutritional and ingredient information based upon standard product formulations and following the Canadian guidelines using formulation and nutrition labeling software. Variations may occur due to: seasonal conditions; regional differences; ingredient substitutions and differences in product assembly or size at the restaurant. Test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations may not be included and not all items listed may be available in all restaurants. Any customers with specific dietary concerns are advised to call our customer care line **(1-800-859-5339)**.

**Flavour offerings may vary by store.**

**Custom Polar Pizzas are made to order.  
Weights will vary from printed net weight.**

**For ingredient or allergen information,  
please speak to a crew member.**



**CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH /  
COOKIE**

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT**

**Chocolate Chip Cookie:** Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Canola Oil, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar, Molasses), Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Vanillin – an Artificial Flavour], Invert Sugar, Whole Eggs, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Molasses, Salt, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavour, Natural Butter Flavour (Contains Milk), Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Sodium Bicarbonate, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate); **Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough Ice Cream:** Cream, Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough [Unenriched Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Pasteurized Eggs, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier)), Corn Starch, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavour, Salt], Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Chocolate Flavoured Chips [Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier)], Whey Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Carotene (for Colour), Caramel Colour; **Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough Pieces:** Wheat Flour, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Butter, Water, Soy Oil, Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Vanilla Extract], Corn Starch, Molasses, Salt, Natural Flavour, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Bicarbonate; **Marshmallow Topping Drizzle:** Clear Vanilla Flavoured Gel [Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Cornstarch, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Citric Acid], Marshmallow Topping (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Dried Egg White, Artificial and Natural Flavour, Cream of Tartar, Xanthan Gum, Colour), Simple Syrup [Sugar, Water, Less than 2% of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid]; **Rainbow Sprinkles:** Icing Sugar, Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil, Corn Starch, Glucose, Soy Lecithin, Colours (Allura Red, Tartrazine, Sunset Yellow FCF, Erythrosine, Brilliant Blue FCF), Gum Arabic, Carnauba Wax; **Hot Fudge Topping:** Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cocoa processed with alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Ascorbic Acid (Acidity Regulator), Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural and Artificial Chocolate and Vanilla Flavours, Soy Lecithin.

**CONTAINS:** Egg, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

This product is custom packed in the restaurant and may have come into contact with additional allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, or Wheat.

BR# BR Polar Pizza – Canada

**NUTRITIONAL DATA**

**Nutrition Facts  
Valeur nutritive**

Serving Size 1/8 Pie (96 g) / Portion (96 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 350</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 15 g</b>	<b>23 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	27 %
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg</b>	<b>10 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 210 mg</b>	<b>9 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 51 g</b>	<b>17 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 30 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 4 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	4 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	6 %
Iron / Fer	10 %

## COOKIES 'N CREAM / BROWNIE

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**Double Fudge Brownie Cookie:** Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Canola Oil, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Corn Syrup, Molasses, Whole Eggs, Salt, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier); **Cookies 'n Cream Ice Cream:** Cream, Nonfat Milk, Creme-Filled Chocolate Sandwich Cookies [Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Dried Cane Syrup, Natural Flavours, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Vanilla Bean, Coconut Oil], Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavour, Beta Carotene for Colour, Caramel Colour; **Hot Fudge Topping:** Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cocoa processed with alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Ascorbic Acid (Acidity Regulator), Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural and Artificial Chocolate and Vanilla Flavours, Soy Lecithin; **Marshmallow Topping Drizzle:** Clear Vanilla Flavoured Gel (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Cornstarch, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Citric Acid), Marshmallow Topping (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Dried Egg White, Artificial and Natural Flavour, Cream of Tartar, Xanthan Gum, Colour), Simple Syrup (Sugar, Water, Less than 2% of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid); **Chopped Oreo® Pieces:** Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa processed with alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Chocolate, Artificial Flavour.

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

This product is custom packed in the restaurant and may have come into contact with additional allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, or Wheat.

BR# BR Polar Pizza – Canada

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 1/8 Pie (96 g) / Portion (96 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 330</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 15 g</b>	<b>23 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 5 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>26 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 20 mg</b>	<b>7 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 290 mg</b>	<b>12 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 47 g</b>	<b>16 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 2 g	<b>8 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 28 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 4 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>4 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>15 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>6 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>15 %</b>

## MINT CHOCOLATE CHIP/BROWNIE

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**Double Fudge Brownie Cookie:** Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Canola Oil, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Corn Syrup, Molasses, Whole Eggs, Salt, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavour, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier); **Mint Chocolate Chip Ice Cream:** Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier)], Whey Powder, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Natural Flavour, Artificial Colour [Blue 1], Beta Carotene for Colour; **Hot Fudge Topping:** Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Refined Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cocoa processed with alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Ascorbic Acid (Acidity Regulator), Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural and Artificial Chocolate and Vanilla Flavours, Soy Lecithin; **Marshmallow Topping Drizzle:** Clear Vanilla Flavoured Gel (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Cornstarch, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Citric Acid), Marshmallow Topping [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Less than 2% of: Glycerine, Color Added, Egg White, Sodium Citrate, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavors], Simple Syrup (Sugar, Water, Less than 2% of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid); **Chopped Oreo® Pieces:** Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa processed with alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Chocolate, Artificial Flavour.

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Oats)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

This product is custom packed in the restaurant and may have come into contact with additional allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, or Wheat.

BR# 323-Canada

### NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 1/8 Pie (96 g) / Portion (96 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 320</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 14 g</b>	<b>22 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g + Trans / trans 0.3 g	<b>24 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg</b>	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 280 mg</b>	<b>12 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 45 g</b>	<b>15 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	<b>4 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 28 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 4 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>4 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>15 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>8 %</b>
Iron / Fer	<b>25 %</b>



PEANUT BUTTER 'N CHOCOLATE AND REESE'S® PEANUT CUP / COOKIE

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**Chocolate Chip Cookie:** Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Canola Oil, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar, Molasses), Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Vanillin – an Artificial Flavour], Invert Sugar, Whole Eggs, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Molasses, Salt, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavour, Natural Butter Flavour (Contains Milk), Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Sodium Bicarbonate, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate); **Peanut Butter 'n Chocolate Ice Cream:** Cream, Peanut Butter Ribbon (Peanuts, Cottonseed and/or Peanut Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt), Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Chocolate Liquor and Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Whey Powder, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Stabiliser/Emulsifier Blend (Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan); **Reese's® Peanut Butter Cup Topping:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Corn Syrup Solids, Soy Lecithin and PGPR (Emulsifiers)), Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ (Preservative); **Hot Fudge Topping:** Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cocoa processed with alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Ascorbic Acid (Acidity Regulator), Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural and Artificial Chocolate and Vanilla Flavours, Soy Lecithin; **Reese's® Peanut Butter Sauce:** Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Canola, Cottonseed, and Soybean Oils), Cornstarch.

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Peanut, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

Allergens	
Eggs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Wheat)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Barley)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten (Rye)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>

This product is custom packed in the restaurant and may have come into contact with additional allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, or Wheat.

BR# BR Polar Pizza – Canada

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 1/8 Pie (98 g) / Portion (98 g)	
Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 380</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 20 g</b>	<b>31 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 6 g + Trans / trans 0.2 g	<b>31 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg</b>	<b>8 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium 250 mg</b>	<b>10 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 46 g</b>	<b>15 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 2 g	<b>8 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 27 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 6 g</b>	
<b>Vitamin A / Vitamine A</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Vitamin C / Vitamine C</b>	<b>15 %</b>
<b>Calcium / Calcium</b>	<b>6 %</b>
<b>Iron / Fer</b>	<b>15 %</b>